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Revision History and System Requirement:
	Firmware Version
	Date
	Model
	Hardware Version

	1.00b07-0830
	2011/08/30
	DNR-322L
	A1

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


MINIMUM SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

OS Support

+ Windows XP SP2, Vista or 7 (32bit)

+ Web browser - Internet Explorer v7 or above

+ Computer with:

-
Pentium 4 – 2.4 GHz

-
512MB RAM
New Features:
	Firmware Version
	New Features

	1.00b07
	1. Support Samba, set Volume_2 as an open Samba share if exists.

2. Support mydlink portal.

3. Support 3TB hard drive.
4. Modify liveview connection range from 1~32 to 4~32 for mydlink relay mode 
Used.

	
	


Problems Fixed:
	Firmware Version
	Problems Fixed

	
	

	
	

	
	


Known Issues:
	Firmware Version
	Known Issues

	1.00b07
	1. DCS-942L: When “PIR” is enabled, it cannot get motion detection correctly.
2. The IE browser will crash when direct connect DNR-322L after install Bing bar.

No add-on toolbar allowed: Based on the characteristic of add-on and current 
IE structure, add-on might be interfered by other add-ons. This is why we 
always announce don’t install any add-on with our SW (i.e. google toolbar,
Bing, etc.)
3. The IE browser will crash when relay connect DNR-322L.

Browser hangs 15~25 seconds as network disconnected: Under the current 
structure, the way of communication between UI and ActiveX is synchronized. 
When encountering unstable network while ActiveX doesn’t detect its 
disconnection, it takes time to ActiveX for trying to communicate with remote 
NVR server. In this way, UI might be blocked during this period because of 
waiting for ActiveX’ response.
4. DNR322L cannot find cameras in device list with SMC router.

5. DNR-322L cannot find 940L in 322L’s web GUI by Netgear router.

	
	

	
	


Related Documentation:

· User Manual
· Datasheet

Note:

· Please refer to Camera Support List in next page.
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	Device Name
	Tested Firmware
	Video Format
	Video Ch
	Max Resolution
	Audio
	I/O Ch
	PTZ 
	On-Edge Motion
	UPnP
	Remarks

	DCS-1100
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-1100L
	1.03
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-1130
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-1130L
	1.02
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-2100
	　
	H.263
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-2100G
	　
	H.263
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-2102
	　
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x1024
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-2120(TW)
	0201tw
	MPEG4
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-2120
	　
	MPEG4
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-2121
	　
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x1024
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-3110
	　
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x1024
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-3220
	　
	MPEG4
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-3220G
	　
	MPEG4
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-3410
	　
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	2/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-3411
	　
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	2/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	Note:
	PTZ Support: pan and tilt only.

	DCS-3415
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	Note:
	PTZ Support: zoom only.

	DCS-3420
	　
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-3430
	1.01
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	2/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-3710
	0.24.06
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x960
	1-way
	2/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5220(TW)
	　
	MPEG4
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-5220A
	0200
	MPEG4
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5220B
	2.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5230
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x1024
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5230L
	1.02
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	MPEG4: 1024x768
MJPEG: 1280x1024
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5300
	1.05
	MPEG4
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5300G
	　
	H.263
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-5605
	1.01, 4023
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x480
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-5610
	　
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-5635
	1.01, 4023
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x480
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-6110
	1.00
	M-JPEG
	1
	720x576
	-
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-6111
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-6410
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	2/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-6510
	1.02
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-6511
	0.08
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x1024
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-6620
	1.05
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-6620G
	1.05
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-7110
	1.01
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	1280x800
	1-way
	1/1
	Yes
	-
	Yes
	　

	DCS-7410
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	2/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-7510
	1.00
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	2/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	Note:
	PTZ Support: pan and tilt only.

	DCS-900
	1.00
	MPEG4
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	-
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-910
	1.00
	MPEG4
	1
	640x480
	-
	-
	-
	-
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-920
	　
	M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	-
	-
	-
	-
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-930
	1.01
	M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-930L
	　
	M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-932
	1.00
	M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-932L
	1.00
	M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-940L
	1.0.22
	H.264
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DCS-942L
	1.00, 0522
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	Note:
	When “PIR” is enabled, system cannot get motion detection correctly; need camera manufacturer's help to check this part, or at least do not default PIR as enabled.

	DCS-950
	　
	MPEG4
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	-
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-950G
	　
	MPEG4
	1
	640x480
	1-way
	-
	-
	-
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DCS-G900
	　
	M-JPEG
	1
	640x480
	-
	-
	-
	-
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DVS-104
	　
	M-JPEG
	4
	720x576
	-
	4/2
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DVS-210-1
	1.00.01
	MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	2/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	　

	DVS-301
	　
	H.263
	1
	704x576
	1-way
	1/1
	-
	Yes
	Yes
	Supported by design

	DVS-310-1
	1.01
	H.264
MPEG4
M-JPEG
	1
	720x576
	1-way
	2/1
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
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